

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8745/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in CP No. 1867/2003 & WA No. 6991/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR VISVESVARAYA TECH. UNIV. &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as petitioner)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
For Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal after eight weeks.

Meanwhile, respondent may file the additional documents, if any.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master